
             

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
          
                                                                                                                                        19.04.24 

Dear Parents and Carers 

The summer term often proves to be a busy one so I am sharing an update with some key dates. 

Please do look at the website, particularly the parents’ area and your child’s class page for all 

updates as we do add information weekly.  Sporting and PTA events along with other class based 

ones will be sent out as they get added to the diary.  

Thursday 25th April - Friday 26th April Year 4 to the Pioneer.  Leaving school at 10.30am on 

Thursday and back by home time on Friday. 

Mrs Stalmans with Year 3 

Friday 3rd May Break the Rules day (PTA event) 

Wednesday 8th May School photos 

Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th May KS2 SATs week 

Thursday 23rd May Children break up 

Hugo – Head for the day! 

Friday 24th May - Sunday 2nd June - School field out of action for essential maintenance repairs. 

No access this week. 

Monday 3rd June  Children back to school 

This is the start of school’s 3 week assessment period. 

This data is used for school reports. 

Tuesday 4th June Swimming starts for Blue class 

Monday 10th June Year 4 Multiplication Tables Checks take place this week. 

Year 1 phonics check week.  

Friday 21st June Sports Day – this takes place in the afternoon 

Monday 24th June Green class visit to the Sea Life Centre 
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Monday 1st July/Tuesday 2nd July Year 6 transition days to new secondary schools – parents 

will be notified by the new schools. 

Monday 8th July School reports out to parents 

Wednesday 10th July Open evening 3.30pm – 4.30pm for parents wishing to 

discuss reports.  Parents of children with SEND will be 

invited for an end of year review.  

Friday 12th July Summer Fair after school 

Wednesday 17th July  Blue class production – 1.30pm and 6.30pm. 

Friday 19th July Break up for summer (staff and children) 

9.30am – Leavers’ service at the church 

 

We have lots of other exciting things going on this term and will keep you posted! 

Kind regards 

Jo Derrer 

(Headteacher) 

 

 

                                                                                                    


